Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 19-1935, Version: 1

Agreement with the California Highway Patrol for Enforcement Services on the 91 Express
Lanes

The Amended and Restated Development Franchise Agreement, entered into between the California
Department of Transportation and the California Private Transportation Company, requires the
California Highway Patrol to provide enforcement services on the 91 Express Lanes. With the
purchase of the 91 Express Lanes, the Orange County Transportation Authority assumed all
agreements from the California Private Transportation Company. The California Highway Patrol is
requiring a new agreement to be established with the Orange County Transportation Authority for toll
and traffic enforcement services on the 91 Express Lanes.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-9-1172, between
the Orange County Transportation Authority and California Highway Patrol, for a contract term of ten
years, in an amount not to exceed $12,326,335, for toll and traffic enforcement services on the 91
Express Lanes.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

